(2

GIVE

DeKalb
County

Participating Organizations & Funds

Listed in alphabetical order

© 0N O OB~ WN -

T | I S
a M WON L O

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Organizations

4-C: Community Coordinated Child Care
Act of Grace

Adventure Works

Arcomusical

Association for Individual Development
Barb City Manor

Barb Food Mart

Barn on Baseline Animal Shelter & Adoption Center
Bethlehem Lutheran Feed My Sheep
Bread & Roses Chorus

Brightpoint

Building Leaders Advocating for Change
Building Shabbona Together, NFP
Callused Inc., NFP

CASA (Court Appointed Special Advocates) DeKalb
County, Inc.
Celebration Chorale

Children’s Community Theatre (CCT)
Children's Learning Center

Cor Cantiamo

Cru/ Athletes in Action

Cultural Outreach and Racial Equity Collective, NFP
DeKalb Area Agricultural Heritage Association
DeKalb Area Alano Club

DeKalb Area Women's Center (DAWC)
DeKalb Barb Boosters

DeKalb County 4-H Foundation

DeKalb County Crime Stoppers, NFP

DeKalb County Economic Development
Corporation (DCEDC)

DeKalb County Farm Bureau

Foundation for Agriculture

DeKalb County History Center

DeKalb County Nonprofit Partnership (DCNP)
DeKalb County Nursing Home Foundation
DeKalb County Pheasants Forever

DeKalb Education Foundation

DeKalb Festival Chorus

DeKalb Music Boosters

DeKalb Parks Foundation

DeKalb Women's Club

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

DeKalb Youth Football League

Destination DeKalb County

Dimensions Youth Ballet

Egyptian Theatre

Elder Care Services of DeKalb County

Ellwood House Museum

Equine Dreams, Inc.

Family Service Agency of DeKalb County

Family Service Association of Greater Elgin Area

Farmworker & Landscaper Advocacy Project - FLAP -
Proyecto de Ayuda Para Trabajadores del

Campoy Jardineros

Federated Preschool

First Congregational United Church of Christ
Fixin' Feral Felines, Inc.

For Such a Time as This, Esther's House

Fox Valley Community Services

Friends of DeKalb County Treatment Courts
Friends of DeKalb Regional Office of Education
Friends of JAMS

Friends Of Shabbona Lake State Park
Friends of the DeKalb Public Library
Friends of the Sycamore Library

Genoa Preschool

Genoa Township Park Foundation

Girls on the Run of Northwest Illinois
Glidden Homestead and Historical Center
Goodfellows of DeKalb/Sycamore

Habitat for Humanity of DeKalb County
Harrelson's Bikes For A Cause, NFP
Hinckley Area Food Pantry

Hinckley Festival Association

Hinckley Historical Society

Hope Haven of DeKalb County, Inc.

Indian Creek Education Foundation
Institute for Civility in Government

Kirkland Historical Society

Kirkland Lions Club of Illinois Foundation
Kish Kids Outside

Kishwaukee College Foundation
Kishwaukee Concert Band

Kishwaukee Family YMCA



79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86
87

88
89
90
91
93
94
95
92
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103

104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117

118
119
120
121
122
123

Kishwaukee Special Recreation Foundation
Kishwaukee Symphony Orchestra

Kishwaukee Tennis Association
Kishwaukee United Way

Kishwaukee Valley Heritage Society

KVAL, NFP (Kishwaukee Valley Art League)

League of Women Voters of DeKalb
County (LWVDKC)
Lee-Rollo-Shabbona Community Chest

Little Lambs Preschool of Immanuel
Lutheran Church
Love In the Name of Christ - DeKalb County

NAMI Kane-South, DeKalb, and Kendall Counties
Neighbors' House

Network of Nations

Non-Profit Software Corporation

North Grove School Association (NGSA)
Northern Illinois Hospice Foundation
Northwestern Medicine Ben Gordon Center
Oaken Acres Wildlife Center

Open Door Rehabilitation Center

Open Hands Preschool

Opportunity DeKalb

Opportunity House

Project HOPE

RAMP Disability Resources & Services (Regional
Access Mobilization Project, Inc.)

Rooted For Good formerly DeKalb County
Community Gardens

Safe Passage

Sandwich Education Foundation

Sandwich Historical Society

Sandwich Opera House - Association to Restore
City Hall, Inc.
Sandwich Park Foundation

Shabbona Fireworks, NFP

Shabbona Pathway

Shabbona Volunteer Fire Department
Shabbona-Lee-Rollo Historical Museum
Somonauk Education Foundation
Spartan Food Pantry

St. Mary Catholic School, DeKalb - Peggy Hoyt
Guardian Angel Tuition Assistance Fund
St. Mary School, Sycamore - Guardian Angel Fund

St. Vincent de Paul - St. Mary/Christ The
Teacher Conference
Stage Coach Players

Summer Lunch at the Park
Sweet Life Garden Group, Inc.
Sycamore Education Foundation
Sycamore Lions Charities
Sycamore Music Boosters

126

127
128

129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142

N -

© 00N O 0~ W

11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Tails Humane Society

Tanzania Development Support
The Growing Place

The Ruth Project

The Salvation Army DeKalb Corps
Community Center
Three Fires Council, Boy Scouts

Trinity Lutheran Preschool

United Leukodystrophy Foundation

UUFD Welcome Essentials Pantry
Voluntary Action Center

Walcamp Outdoor Ministries

Waterman Community Chest

Waterman Lions Club Charities, Inc.

We Care Pregnancy Clinic

Westminster Presbyterian Church - Mobile

Food Pantry
Youth Engaged in Philanthropy (YEP)

Youth Outlook

Funds & Bonus Pool

Children's Learning Center Fund

DeKalb Area Agricultural Heritage Association, Inc.
Endowment Fund
DeKalb Barb Boosters Endowment Fund

DeKalb County Animal Welfare League Fund
Elder Care Services Endowment Fund
Ellwood House Racial Diversity Internship Fund

Friends of JAMS Operating Reserve Fund
Give DeKalb County Bonus Pool

Joseph F. Glidden Homestead & Historical
Center Fund
Kirkland Historical Society Endowment Fund

Kishwaukee Family YMCA Endowment Fund
Kishwaukee Symphony Orchestra Endowment Fund

Kishwaukee United Way Endowment Fund

North Grove School Preservation Fund in Memory
of Kenneth Marsh
RAMP Endowment Fund

Sandwich Education Foundation Fund

Somonauk Education Foundation Endowment Fund
Stage Coach Players Fund

Sycamore Lions Charities Jack Shrout Fund
Sycamore Sports Boosters Endowment Fund
Voluntary Action Center Endowment Fund

YEP Forever Fund



