

## **Participating Organizations & Funds**

Listed in alphabetical order

	<u>Organizations</u>	39	DeKalb Youth Football League
	_	40	Destination DeKalb County
1	4-C: Community Coordinated Child Care	41	Dimensions Youth Ballet
2	Act of Grace	42	Egyptian Theatre
3	Adventure Works	43	Elder Care Services of DeKalb County
4	Arcomusical	44	Ellwood House Museum
5	Association for Individual Development	45	Equine Dreams, Inc.
6	Barb City Manor	46	Family Service Agency of DeKalb County
7	Barb Food Mart	47	Family Service Association of Greater Elgin Area
8	Barn on Baseline Animal Shelter & Adoption Center	48	Farmworker & Landscaper Advocacy Project - FLAP -
9	Bethlehem Lutheran Feed My Sheep		Proyecto de Ayuda Para Trabajadores del
10	Bread & Roses Chorus		Campo y Jardineros
11	Brightpoint	49	Federated Preschool
12	Building Leaders Advocating for Change	50	First Congregational United Church of Christ
13	Building Shabbona Together, NFP	51	Fixin' Feral Felines, Inc.
14	Callused Inc., NFP	52	For Such a Time as This, Esther's House
15	CASA (Court Appointed Special Advocates) DeKalb	53	Fox Valley Community Services
	County, Inc.	54	Friends of DeKalb County Treatment Courts
16	Celebration Chorale	55	Friends of DeKalb Regional Office of Education
17	Children's Community Theatre (CCT)	56	Friends of JAMS
18	Children's Learning Center	57	Friends Of Shabbona Lake State Park
19	Cor Cantiamo	58	Friends of the DeKalb Public Library
20	Cru / Athletes in Action	59	Friends of the Sycamore Library
21	Cultural Outreach and Racial Equity Collective, NFP	60	Genoa Preschool
22	DeKalb Area Agricultural Heritage Association	61	Genoa Township Park Foundation
23	DeKalb Area Alano Club	62	Girls on the Run of Northwest Illinois
24	DeKalb Area Women's Center (DAWC)	63	Glidden Homestead and Historical Center
25	DeKalb Barb Boosters	64	Goodfellows of DeKalb/Sycamore
26	DeKalb County 4-H Foundation	65	Habitat for Humanity of DeKalb County
27	DeKalb County Crime Stoppers, NFP	66	Harrelson's Bikes For A Cause, NFP
28	DeKalb County Economic Development	67	Hinckley Area Food Pantry
	Corporation (DCEDC)	68	Hinckley Festival Association
29	DeKalb County Farm Bureau	69	Hinckley Historical Society
	Foundation for Agriculture	70	Hope Haven of DeKalb County, Inc.
30	DeKalb County History Center	71	Indian Creek Education Foundation
31	DeKalb County Nonprofit Partnership (DCNP)	72	Institute for Civility in Government
32	DeKalb County Nursing Home Foundation	73	Kirkland Historical Society
33	DeKalb County Pheasants Forever	74	Kirkland Lions Club of Illinois Foundation
34	DeKalb Education Foundation	75	Kish Kids Outside
35	DeKalb Festival Chorus	76	Kishwaukee College Foundation
36	DeKalb Music Boosters	77	Kishwaukee Concert Band
37	DeKalb Parks Foundation	78	Kishwaukee Family YMCA
38	DeKalb Women's Club	, ,	

		•	
79	Kishwaukee Special Recreation Foundation	126	Tails Humane Society
80	Kishwaukee Symphony Orchestra	127	Tanzania Development Support
81	Kishwaukee Tennis Association	128	The Growing Place
82	Kishwaukee United Way	129	The Ruth Project
83	Kishwaukee Valley Heritage Society	130	The Salvation Army DeKalb Corps
84	KVAL, NFP (Kishwaukee Valley Art League)		Community Center
85	League of Women Voters of DeKalb	131	Three Fires Council, Boy Scouts
	County (LWVDKC)	132	Trinity Lutheran Preschool
86	Lee-Rollo-Shabbona Community Chest	133	United Leukodystrophy Foundation
87	Little Lambs Preschool of Immanuel	134	UUFD Welcome Essentials Pantry
00	Lutheran Church	135	Voluntary Action Center
88	Love In the Name of Christ - DeKalb County	136	Walcamp Outdoor Ministries
89	NAMI Kane-South, DeKalb, and Kendall Counties	137	Waterman Community Chest
90	Neighbors' House	138	Waterman Lions Club Charities, Inc.
91	Network of Nations	139	We Care Pregnancy Clinic
93	Non-Profit Software Corporation	140	Westminster Presbyterian Church - Mobile
94	North Grove School Association (NGSA)		Food Pantry
95	Northern Illinois Hospice Foundation	141	Youth Engaged in Philanthropy (YEP)
92	Northwestern Medicine Ben Gordon Center	142	Youth Outlook
96	Oaken Acres Wildlife Center		
97	Open Door Rehabilitation Center		
98	Open Hands Preschool		
99	Opportunity DeKalb		
100	Opportunity House		Founds 0 Danies Danie
101	Project HOPE		Funds & Bonus Pool
102	RAMP Disability Resources & Services (Regional	4	Obilduanta Lagraina Cantar Fried
	Access Mobilization Project, Inc.)	1	Children's Learning Center Fund
103	Rooted For Good formerly DeKalb County	2	DeKalb Area Agricultural Heritage Association, Inc. Endowment Fund
101	Community Gardens	3	DeKalb Barb Boosters Endowment Fund
104	Safe Passage	4	DeKalb County Animal Welfare League Fund
105	Sandwich Education Foundation	5	Elder Care Services Endowment Fund
106	Sandwich Historical Society	6	Ellwood House Racial Diversity Internship Fund
107	Sandwich Opera House - Association to Restore		, ,
108	City Hall, Inc. Sandwich Park Foundation	7	Friends of JAMS Operating Reserve Fund
109	Shabbona Fireworks, NFP	8	Give DeKalb County Bonus Pool
110	Shabbona Pathway	9	Joseph F. Glidden Homestead & Historical Center Fund
111	Shabbona Volunteer Fire Department	10	Kirkland Historical Society Endowment Fund
112	Shabbona-Lee-Rollo Historical Museum	11	Kishwaukee Family YMCA Endowment Fund
113	Somonauk Education Foundation	12	Kishwaukee Symphony Orchestra Endowment Fund
		13	Kishwaukee United Way Endowment Fund
114	Spartan Food Pantry	14	North Grove School Preservation Fund in Memory
115	St. Mary Catholic School, DeKalb - Peggy Hoyt Guardian Angel Tuition Assistance Fund	14	of Kenneth Marsh
116	St. Mary School, Sycamore - Guardian Angel Fund	15	RAMP Endowment Fund
117	St. Vincent de Paul - St. Mary/Christ The	16	Sandwich Education Foundation Fund
11/	Teacher Conference	17	Somonauk Education Foundation Endowment Fund
118	Stage Coach Players	18	Stage Coach Players Fund
119	Summer Lunch at the Park	19	Sycamore Lions Charities Jack Shrout Fund
120	Sweet Life Garden Group, Inc.	20	Sycamore Sports Boosters Endowment Fund
121	Sycamore Education Foundation	21	Voluntary Action Center Endowment Fund
122	Sycamore Lions Charities	22	YEP Forever Fund
123	Sycamore Music Boosters		12. Totovot Land
	2,22		